 Data Sheet
© 2023 Microchip Technology Inc. and its subsidiaries
DS00004285B - 1
Introduction
The SF200 is a MIL-STD-461 add-on EMI filter for one to four SA50-28 (28V input) isolated DC-to-DC converters.
The SA50-28 modules do not have a full EMI filter built in, and thus require an external filter. Up to four SA50-28
modules may be connected to a single SF200-28-28S.
The SF200-28-28S is available in a 3.055” x 2.055” x 0.5” package. (The same footprint as the SA50 series

DS00004285B - 13
9. Ordering Information
The following chart defines the part number nomenclature.
Figure 9-1. Part Number Example
 SF200-28-28S EMI Filter
© 2021 Microchip Technology inc. Complete Datasheet 1300006 C   page 6 of 6
Requirement Test Method/Condition
External Visual O&M – dimensions and mass
Initial Electrical Full perfomance at +25°C
Vibration Workmanship non-operating vibration MIL-STD-202, Method 214, 6 grms
(50Hz-2kHz), 1-minute perpendicular to the board
Post Vibration Electrical Full perfomance at +25°C
Temperature Cycle MIL-STD-883, Method 1010, Condition A, 1 cycle, +85°C to -55°C,
operating Outputs monitored during thermal cycles
Burn-in 40 Hrs @ 105°C, 50% of rated load (outputs monitored)
Final Electrical Full performance at +25°C (deliverable data)
External Visual No damage
Ordering Information
The following chart defines the part number nomenclature.
Example part number: SF200-28-28S-C-H
Model SF200-28-28S Standard Filter 200W 28V input, 28V output modules.
Mechanical
Package
-A Axial  0.125in through
Mechanical packaging options.
Electrical connections are
either through the Top or the
Side. And mounting holes are
drilled through or tapped.
-B Radial 4-40 thread
-C Axial M3 thread
-D Radial 0.125in through
-E Axial 4-40 thread
-F Radial M3 thread
Screening -H Standard screening
We offer a thermal interface the ST-2X3, this is a non-silicon space approved thermal interface,
Datasheet available upon request.
SF200 -28 -28S -A -H
MODEL:
SA50
LINE
INPUT:
MAIN
OUPUT:
PACKAGING:
SCREENING
LEVEL:
Example part number: SF200-28-28S-A-H
Model SF200-28-28S Standard Filter 200W 28V input, 28V output modules
Mechanical
Package
-A Axial 0.125in through
Mechanical packaging options.
Electrical connections are either
through the Top or the Side. And
mounting holes are drilled through or
tapped.
-B Radial 4-40 thread
-C Axial M3 thread
-D Radial 0.125in through
-E Axial 4-40 thread
-F Radial M3 thread
Screening -H Standard screening
We offer a thermal interface, the ST-2X3. This is a non-silicon, space-approved thermal interface,
Datasheet available upon request.
Revision History
 Data Sheet
© 2023 Microchip Technology Inc. and its subsidiaries
DS00004285B - 14
10. Revision History
The revision history describes the changes that were implemented in the document. The changes
are listed by revision, starting with the most current publication.
Revision Date Description
B 08/2023 • Updated filter attenuation information in Performance Characteristics.
• Updated Mechanical Outline – Axial Pins Package and Mechanical Outline –
Radial Pins Package.
• Updated vibration information in ATP Screening Test –(H) Radiation
Hardened Requirement.
• Made grammar and style updates throughout the document.
A 11/2021 Initial Revision
 Data Sheet
© 2023 Microchip Technology Inc. and its subsidiaries
DS00004285B - 15
Microchip Information